
 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, August 11, 2021 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

CONSENT 

None. 

 

ACTION 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

1. Consider approval of a resolution supporting local oversight of COVID-19 response.  

–Commissioner Danielle Bethell  

 

2. Consider an order adopting the Community Development Block Grant Consolidated Plan 

and the Citizen Participation Plan. –Lisa Trauernicht and Tim Glisson 

 

FINANCE 

3. Consider approval of the Purchase Order with Professional Credit Service in the amount of 

$210,000 to provide collection and garnishment services for the Marion County Justice Court 

through June 30, 2022. –Jeff White  

 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

4. Consider approval of an order appointing Kathy Schnebly and Kimberly Taylor to the 

Marion County Intellectual and Developmental Disabilities Advisory Committee with terms 

ending June 30, 2025. –Corissa Neufeldt  

 

JUVENILE DEPARTMENT 

5. Consider approval of an incoming funds Intergovernmental Agreement with the Oregon 

Youth Authority in the amount of $1,982,092 for Juvenile Crime Prevention Basic and 

Diversion Services to prevent and reduce juvenile crime, and to improve collaborative efforts 

retroactive from July 1, 2021, through June 30, 2023. –Troy Gregg 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 

2 

 
 

 

 

Recess as Board of Commissioners. 

Convene as Contract Review Board. 

 

CONTRACT REVIEW BOARD 

ACTION 

COMMUNITY SERVICES 

1.  Consider approval of an order for a Special Procurement for a direct appointment with 

Willamette Workforce Partnership to administer the CARES Act Eligible Businesses 

program. –Tamra Goettsch, Camber Schlag, and Justin Ford   

 

Adjourn as Contract Review Board. 

Reconvene as Board of Commissioners.  

 

 

ACTION 

COMMUNITY SERVICES 

6. Consider approval of the Contract for Services with Willamette Workforce Partnership to 

administer grants in the amount of $2,254,090.86 to CARES Act eligible businesses through 

December 31, 2021. –Tamra Goettsch 

 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

PUBLIC WORKS 

A. Public hearing continued from July 28, 2021, on appeal of hearings officer’s decision 

denying Conditional Use (CU) Case #20-044/Seasons at Red Oak Farms, LLC–Lindsey King 

 
 

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, 
call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de 
interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-
588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet 
at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

