Clerk's Office Contract Report September 1, 2021 through September 30, 2021

Contract Expiration  Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date Amendment In Finance  Approved Approved Approval
HE-a239-p1 OPtions Counseling Services  Provide Counseling Services 1o o g3 500 00 g/30/2023  7/1/2021 9/1/2021  9/1/2021  9/3/2021
of Oregon, Inc. Specialty Court Participants
HE-4241-21 HYB Counseling LLC Provide Counseling Senvices to ¢ 53 50000 6/30/2023  7/1/2021 9/1/2021  9/1/2021  9/3/2021 9/7/2021
Specialty Court Participants
PW-4305-21 Northwest Forestry Services | Parks Timber Sale Consultant 10,000.00 9/1/2022 9/1/2021 9/1/2021 9/1/2021 9/1/2021
BO-4326-21  Willamette University Student Internship Agreement - 9/5/2022  9/6/2021 9/2/2021  9/2/2021
BOC/PI project
HE-4315-21 Icr?cmm””'ty Support Services, 22::;?::"6”‘ Foster Care $ 2500000  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 9/2/2021  9/2/2021  9/3/2021
HE-4317-21 "artnerships In Community  Provide Client Foster Care $ 141,440.00  6/30/2023  7/1/2021 9/2/2021
Living, Inc. Services
HE-4264-21  Hankins, Kimberly Consultation Services for $ 3000000  2/28/2022  8/3/2021 9/3/2021  9/3/2021  9/9/2021
Procurement Expertise
Provision of traffic counts and
PW-4288-21 traffic classification on various | $ 20,000.00 12/31/2022| 8/20/2021 9/3/2021 9/8/2021 9/8/2021
roads within Marion County.
ARPA - Due diligence analysis
PW-4321-21 Valley Science & Engineering  OF SePtic options for Mill City o 15 1 60 12/31/0002 97272021 9/3/2021  9/8/2021  9/8/2021
wildfire recovery workforce
housing site
50-1147-16  Marion County Health Incarcerated Meth & $ - 8/31/2022  8/31/2016 9/3/2021  9/8/2021  9/8/2021 9/8/2021
Department Suboxone Administration
BO-4109-21 CIMO®: LLC dba Salem Historic COVID-19 Court $ 3612870 12/17/2021  7/26/2021 9/7/2021  9/8/2021  9/10/2021
Grand Proceedings/Meetings
DA-4327-21 Portland State University Student Internship Agreement - 6/30/2024| 9/13/2021 9/7/2021
HE-4301-21 Garten Services Inc. Janitorial Services $ 800,000.00 9/30/2024| 9/24/2021 9/9/2021 9/9/2021 9/22/2021
HE-4303-21 |LocumTenens.com, LLC Medical Temporary Personnel | $  760,000.00 9/30/2024| 10/1/2021 9/9/2021 9/9/2021 9/22/2021
IGA Between Labish and City
PW-4261-21 |City of Salem of Salem for Wastewater $ - 6/30/2041 10/1/2021 9/9/2021 9/18/2021 9/18/2021
Services
IGA Between ESSD and City of
PW-4262-21 |City of Salem Salem for Wastewater $ - 6/30/2041 10/1/2021 9/9/2021 9/18/2021 9/18/2021
Services
Fire Alarm Repairs,
BS-4278-21 |Salem Fire Alarm Inc Maintenance, & Service - $ 100,000.00 8/31/2024 9/1/2021 9/14/2021 9/14/2021 9/17/2021
Seimans
$0-4252-21 Women at the Well (Grace g7 56000 6/30/2023  7/1/2021 9/14/2021  9/14/2021  9/17/2021
House)  Subsidy Housing
. ) . C125 Benefit Cafeteria Plans
HR-4328-21 | Navia Benefit Solutions $ 125,000.00 9/26/2022| 9/26/2021 9/15/2021 9/15/2021 9/22/2021 9/27/2021

Third PartyAdministrator

Page 1 of 3




Building Permit Plans Reviews

PW-4332-21 |Clair Company Inc & Inspections as required $ 25,000.00 12/31/2024| 9/22/2021 9/17/2021 9/18/2021 9/18/2021
2021-2023
A&E services contract for
PW-4335-21 |David Evans & Associates Inc. |design of ADA curb rampson | $ 94,498.93 6/30/2023| 9/28/2021 9/17/2021 9/17/2021 9/20/2021
39th Ave NE
pw-4338-21 Jniversal Recycling Peripheral E-Waste Transport |« 16 000 00 | 12/31/2022  1/1/2022 9/17/2021  9/18/2021  9/18/2021
Technologies, LLC & Recycling 2022
PW-4340-21 Salem Environmental Waste Reduction Volunteer ¢ 1600000 9/30/2022  10/1/2021 9/17/2021  9/18/2021  9/18/2021
Education Program Curriculum
PW-4343-21 ACF West Construction Co. North Marion Tarp Acquisition | o g5 446 00 12/31/2021  10/1/2021 9/17/2021  9/17/2021  9/20/2021
Inc. and Installation
S0-4333-21 | Oregon Department of ORDOC IGA #6172 _21-23 7 50058400 6/30/2023  7/1/2021 9/17/2021  9/18/2021  9/29/2021
Corrections _ State Plan
BS-4339-21  Outdoor Fence Company ;\é\:):l'ggmﬁf“mma“c Gate s 8877.00  6/30/2022 10/1/2021 9/20/2021  9/20/2021  9/20/2021
IT-4342-21  Can-Am Technologies, Inc. 2;;‘::: of Teller Pointof Sale ' ¢ 95,000.00  o/25/2025  9/26/2021 9/20/2021  9/20/2021
HE-4316-21 Josefina Figueroa zgﬁz:S:SC"e”t Foster Care 31,000.00 | 6/30/2023  7/1/2021 9/21/2021  9/21/2021  9/23/2021
HE-4299-21 Ursula Whiteside PLLC Suicide Day Training 5,000.00 9/8/2021 8/18/2021 9/22/2021 9/22/2021 9/24/2021
CDBG / HOME Investment
BO-4352-21 Partnerships Program - $ 62,000.00 9/30/2026| 10/1/2021 9/23/2021 9/23/2021
Software and Support
FY2021 Library Services and
LE-4360-21 Technology Act (LSTA) ARPA | $ 5,000.00 9/30/2022| 9/26/2021 9/23/2021 9/23/2021 9/27/2021 7/29/2021
Grant
A&E Services for the
PW-4057-21 David Evans & Associates Inc. Hazelgreen Rd NE: Pudding $ 874,982.13 10/31/2025 10/13/2021 9/23/2021 9/29/2021 10/6/2021
River Bridge
PW-4355-21 Radio Technology Services | R20i0 Communications Project o g6 560 00 | §/30/2023  10/18/2021 9/23/2021  9/24/2021  10/6/2021
Management Consultant
Licensing and Support of
IT-4334-21 | Dell Marketing LP Microsoft Products and $ 4,500,000.00  9/30/2027  10/1/2021 9/27/2021)  9/27/2021  9/29/2021  9/28/2021
Enterprise Agreement (EA)
Management
BO-4366-21 HOME-ARP Grant Agreement | $ 2,251,172.00 9/20/2030| 9/28/2021 9/28/2021 9/28/2021 9/28/2021 9/21/2021
BEACHIE CREEK - A&E
services contract for civil site
PW-4364-21 \WesTech Engineering, Inc. improvements and utility $ 168,000.00 12/31/2022| 10/5/2021 9/28/2021| 10/29/2021  10/30/2021 10/5/2021
pathways for the Evans Haven
Development
Oregon Business Development 2020 Wildfire Building &
BO-4373-21 Depg.]';lrtment P Planning Department Staffing | $ 975,000.00 6/30/2023| 10/6/2021 9/29/2021 9/29/2021 10/6/2021 10/22/2021
Project
HE-4283-21 Student InternshipAgreement | $ - 9/30/2024| 9/15/2021 9/29/2021 10/2/2021 10/2/2021

Page 2 of 3




Oregon Department of

ODOT 73000-00003754 - I:5:

PW-4322-21 . Aurora - Donald Interchange 111,400.00  10/11/2041 10/12/2021 9/29/2021  9/30/2021  10/6/2021
Transportation .
(Exit 278), Phase 1
BO-4351-21 \L;;‘I'It:: Way of Mid-Willamette e\ o0 mmunity Outreach 10,000.00  9/30/2022  10/1/2021 9/30/2021  9/30/2021  10/4/2021
CO-992-16  Fluence Automation, LLC Ballot Sorter Contract 950,000.00 | 9/29/2023  9/29/2016 9/30/2021 10/14/2021 10/19/2021]  10/19/2021
HE-4367-21 Oregon Criminal Justice CJC GRANT SC-23-028 Adult 397,958.00 6/30/2023  7/1/2021 9/30/2021
Commission Drug
HE-4368-21 Oregon Criminal Justice CJC GRANT SC-23-029 FATC 206,326.89 6/30/2023  7/1/2021 9/30/2021
Commission
HE-4369-21 Oregon Criminal Justice CJC GRANT SC-23-030 291,104.00 6/30/2023  7/1/2021 9/30/2021
Commission
HE-4370-21 ©Oregon Criminal Justice CJC GRANT SC-23-037 211,222.00 6/30/2023  7/1/2021 9/30/2021
Commission
HE-4372-21 ©Oregon Criminal Justice CJC GRANT SC-23-031 213,510.00 6/30/2023  7/1/2021 9/30/2021
Commission
HE-4380-21  \atonal Association of County 2020-121403 COVID-19 and 74,745.84  6/30/2022  11/5/2020 9/30/2021  9/30/2021 10/11/2021
and City Health Officials Disabilities Grant
BEACHIE CREEK - A&E
Services Contract for onsite
PW-4363-21 Valley Science & Engineering  SCPUC Site evaluation, testing, 49,400.00  12/31/2022| 10/5/2021 9/30/2021  9/30/2021  9/30/2021

analysis, permitting and septic
design and construction specs
for Evans Haven Development

Page 3 of 3




	SEP21

