Clerk's Office Contract Report February 1, 2022 through February 28, 2022

Contract Expiration Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date In Finance Approved Approved Approval
S0-4534-22 Tek84 _ Fully Body Scanner $ 348,000.00 | 2/28/2026 2/15/2022 2/2/2022 2/2/2022 2/4/2022
HE-4195-21 Oregon Health Authority PH IGA #169523 FY21-23 $14,290,034.41 | 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 3 2/2/2022 2/4/2022| 2/23/2022
HIV Early Intervention and
Outreach Services IGA
HE-1953-17 Oregon Health Authority #155917 $ 1,331,614.00 12/31/2022 1/1/2018 2/2/2022 2/4/2022 2/23/2022
A&E Services for Hollywood
Harper Houf Peterson Righellis | Dr: Silverton Rd to Greenfield
PW-3393-20 |Inc Ln $ 805,298.70  7/31/2024| 5/13/2020 3 2/2/2022 2/2/2022 2/4/2022| 2/20/2022
S0-4535-22 VeroVision Mail Screener $ 184,545.00 | 2/16/2027 2/15/2022 2/4/2022 2/4/2022 2/8/2022
Marion County Health MCHHS _ MCSO _ M57/ SOAR
S0O-4166-21 |Department MOU $ 501,704.00 = 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 2/4/2022 2/4/2022 2/7/2022
Oregon Health & Science
University-Student Internship
Oregon Health & Science Collaboration Clinical
HE-4512-22 |University Experience $ - 6/30/2027 7/1/2022 2/4/2022
Radio Communications Project
PW-4355-21 Radio Technology Services Management Consultant $ 190,500.00 | 6/30/2023 10/18/2021 2/7/2022 2/7/2022 2/7/2022
Availity Health Insurance
1T-4371-22 payment Clearinghouse $ 65,000.00 = 10/1/2023 10/1/2021 2/8/2022 2/8/2022| 2/14/2022
Radio Communications
Engineering and
PW-3143-19 RadioDan, LLC Consulting/Technical Services | $ 31,250.00  10/31/2022 10/1/2019 2 2/9/2022 2/9/2022 2/9/2022 2/21/2022
Stanley Convergent Security  Jail PLC & Door Access Control
BS-4484-21 | Solutions Upgrade $ 6,104,700.00 6/30/2023| 12/10/2021 2/9/2022 2/11/2022 3/2/2022
Materials Management Impact
PW-4549-22 Analysis $ 29,969.00 6/30/2022 3/1/2022 2/10/2022| 2/28/2022 3/1/2022
F1-4591-22 Investment Advisory Services | $ 80,000.00 2/28/2023 3/1/2022 2/10/2022| 2/10/2022| 2/11/2022| 2/15/2022
EarthWISE 2021 Grant
Agreement - Immanuel
PW-4597-22 Lutheran $ 6,449.54 @ 12/31/2022 3/4/2022 2/11/2022| 2/11/2022| 2/11/2022
Recovery Outreach Community
BO-4310-21 |Center ERA Community Outreach $ 20,000.00 | 9/30/2022| 8/27/2021 2/11/2022| 2/11/2022
United Way of Mid-Willamette
BO-4351-21 Valley ERA Community Outreach $ 50,000.00 | 9/30/2022| 10/1/2021 1 2/11/2022| 2/11/2022
Santiam Canyon Wildfire
Oregon Business Development Recovery Program Grant (E-
BO-4102-21 |Department Board MWAPO01) $ 400,800.00 | 6/30/2023| 5/19/2021 1 2/16/2022
Sendlt Direct Mail &
CO-4468-21 |Fulfillment, Inc. Election Mailings $ 95,000.00 1/1/2024 1/1/2022 2/16/2022| 2/16/2022

Page 1 of 3




Clerk's Office Contract Report February 1, 2022 through February 28, 2022

Contract Expiration Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date Amendment In Finance Approved Approved Approval
Removal and replacement of
radio antennas on the tower
located at the MCFD 1 on
Cordon Road and repairs to a
PW-4561-22 tower dish on House Mtn. $ 8,471.26 | 2/14/2022| 11/1/2021 2/17/2022| 2/17/2022 2/18/2022
A&E services contract for
hydraulic studies for the Battle
Creek Bridge replacement
PW-4613-22 West Consultants, Inc. project $ 17,939.00 12/31/2023| 2/22/2022 2/17/2022| 2/18/2022| 2/18/2022
PBS Engineering and
PW-4423-21 Environmental, Inc. Safety Consultant Services $ 164,450.00 | 6/30/2023 12/15/2021 2/17/2022| 2/17/2022 2/22/2022
Grant FFY-21-HMEP-Marion
County TTX to fund a tabletop
exercise to test the Tier 1l
PW-4609-22 |Oregon State Police Emergency Response Plan. $ 14,700.00 | 9/16/2022 3/3/2022 2/17/2022| 2/17/2022 2/22/2022
#14831 Expunction of Juvenile
JV-4540-22 | Oregon Youth Authority Records $ 270,056.50 1/1/2024 1/2/2022 2/17/2022
A&E services contract for
geotechnical services for the
Delany Road: Battle Creek
PW-4607-22 Foundation Engineering Inc Replacement Project $ 89,705.00  12/31/2023  2/24/2022 2/17/2022| 2/17/2022 2/22/2022
A&E services contract for
Capitol Asset & Pavement pavement distress rating of
PW-4611-22 |Services, Inc. Marion County roads. $ 28,955.00 9/1/2023 3/3/2022 2/17/2022| 2/17/2022 2/18/2022
United Way of Mid-Willamette
BO-4351-21 Valley ERA Community Outreach $ 50,000.00 = 9/30/2022| 10/1/2021 2/17/2022| 2/17/2022
Customer Requested Work
PW-4603-22 |Pacific Power Agreement $ 5,827.00 | 12/31/2022 3/3/2022 2/17/2022| 2/17/2022 2/17/2022
HE -2666-19 Mindlink Resources, LLC Mindlink Resources, LLC $ 15,000.00 | 12/31/2023 1/14/2019 2/18/2022| 2/18/2022 2/22/2022
Consultation Services for
HE-4264-21 | Hankins, Kimberly Procurement Expertise $ 30,000.00 | 2/28/2023 8/3/2021 2/18/2022| 2/18/2022 2/18/2022
WFLHD grant for chip sealing
Western Federal Lands of North Fork and Gates Hill
PW-3075-19 |Highway Division roads $ 2,380,861.13 @ 12/31/2023  9/22/2019|3 Add funds 2/23/2022| 2/24/2022
Choice Model Services (OHA
HE-4614-22 Contract #173265) MHO06 $ 804,624.00 12/31/2022 1/1/2022 2/24/2022| 2/24/2022
WFLHD grant OR Marion
Western Federal Lands 960(1) North Fork Road Slide
PW-2840-19 |Highway Division Stabilization $ 6,960,757.00 | 12/31/2023 5/29/2019 2/24/2022| 2/24/2022
HE-4124-21 2755 Partners LLC 2755 Partners LLC $ 649,563.59 @ 7/31/2023 8/1/2021 2/24/2022| 2/24/2022 2/25/2022
FI-4562-22 DebtBook SaaS Agreement $ 45,000.00 2/1/2025 2/1/2022 2/25/2022| 2/25/2022 2/28/2022
Center for Hope and Safety _
S0-4158-21 |Center for Hope & Safety Victim Services $ 185,726.00 | 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 2/25/2022| 2/25/2022 3/1/2022

Page 2 of 3




Clerk's Office Contract Report February 1, 2022 through February 28, 2022

Contract Expiration Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date Amendment In Finance Approved Approved Approval
Software Service Agreement
BS-4438-21 | Clima-Tech Corporation For HVAC Controls 99,000.00 = 1/31/2026 2/1/2022 2/25/2022| 2/25/2022 2/28/2022
NMCDF leachate lift station
PW-4627-22  Stettler Supply Co repairs 12,000.00 | 6/30/2022 3/3/2022 2/25/2022| 2/26/2022  2/26/2022
BEACHIE CREEK - A&E
Services Contract for onsite
septic site evaluation, testing,
analysis, permitting and septic
design and construction specs
PW-4363-21 Valley Science & Engineering |for Evans Haven Development 32,600.00 12/31/2023 10/5/2021 2/25/2022| 2/25/2022 2/28/2022
Rental of a VacCon model
PW-4636-22 Enviro-Clean Equipment, Inc. |V312LHAEG/1300 vactor truck 12,400.00 | 3/31/2022 3/1/2022 2/25/2022| 2/26/2022 2/26/2022  2/26/2022
Liberty House _ Victim
S0-4157-21 |Liberty House Services Agreement 185,724.00 | 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 2/28/2022| 2/28/2022
WINTER STORM DEBRIS
PW-4400-21 CDR Maguire REMOVAL MONITORING 250,000.00 | 9/30/2022 | 11/1/2021 2/28/2022 3/1/2022 3/3/2022

Page 3 of 3




	FinanceTableReport2.0_202237

