Clerk's Office Contract Report May 1, 2022 through May 31, 2022

Contract Expiration Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date Amendment In Finance Approved Approved Approval
USFS _ Special Patrol Services
"Fire Watch"
SO-4723-22 |US Department of Agriculture [22LE11061800015 - 4/30/2023 5/1/2022 5/3/2022 5/3/2022 5/9/2022
Fair - Fairgrounds Facility
CS-2198-18 |[Oregon State Fair Council Rental/Trade Agreement 350,003.15 7/30/2027 6/6/2018 5/3/2022 5/4/2022| 5/16/2022
Iron Tribe Network _ Subsidy
S0-4587-22 Housing Agreement 25,000.00 6/30/2024 5/1/2022 5/4/2022 5/4/2022 5/4/2022 5/5/2022
Mid Willamette Valley
Community Action Agency,
BO-1877-17 |Inc. Veterans Services Office 1,534,559.00 6/30/2022 1/1/2018 5/4/2022 5/4/2022
Legacy Silverton Medical MCHHS Providing PCC Crisis
HE-3471-20 |[Center Services 65,000.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2020 5/4/2022 5/4/2022 5/9/2022| 5/13/2022
OR Parks and Rec _ Inmate
Oregon Parks and Recreation |Work Crew Agreement _ State
SO-2736-19 |Department of OR Agreement No. 8176 90,000.00 1/1/2024| 2/27/2019 5/4/2022 5/4/2022 5/9/2022| 5/12/2022
USDA Wildlife Services -
BO-4778-22 |US Department of Agriculture |Annual Work Plan FY22-23 81,146.49 6/30/2023 7/1/2022 5/4/2022 5/4/2022 5/9/2022
ACF West Construction Co. Monofill Tarp and Sandbag
PW-4746-22 |Inc. Removal 49,620.00 6/30/2022 5/1/2022 5/4/2022 5/4/2022 5/4/2022 5/4/2022
City of Salem _ 2022 - 24 AIC
SO-4756-22 |City of Salem Work Crew IGA 500,000.00 6/30/2024 7/1/2022 5/5/2022 5/5/2022 6/1/2022] 6/13/2022
Fair - Carnival Services 2020-
CS-3139-20 |Funtastic Shows, Inc 2022 - 12/31/2024] 1/13/2020 5/5/2022 5/5/2022 5/9/2022| 3/25/2022
ODOT 73000-00004939 -
Right of way IGA and
condemnation resolution for
Oregon Department of the Mill Creek Road Bridge
PW-4766-22 |Transportation replacement project - 9/30/2026 6/8/2022 5/5/2022 5/6/2022 6/1/2022
ODOT 34404 - Right of way
IGA and condemnation
resolution for the Pudding
Oregon Department of River Br (Hazelgreen Rd)
PW-4768-22 |Transportation replacement project - 9/30/2026 6/8/2022 5/5/2022 5/6/2022 6/1/2022
ODOT 34860 - Right of way
IGA and condemnation
resolution for the Center St:
Oregon Department of Lancaster Dr to 45th PI NE
PW-4785-22 |Transportation project - 9/30/2025 6/8/2022 5/5/2022 5/5/2022
Marine Board Patrol Services
SO-4203-21 |Oregon State Marine Board IGA 322,880.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 5/5/2022 5/5/2022 5/9/2022 5/9/2022
The Pathfinder Network dba
S0-3991-21 [Pathfinders of Oregon The Pathfinder Network ~ TJC 589,441.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 5/5/2022 5/5/2022 6/1/2022

Page 1 of 5




Clerk's Office Contract Report May 1, 2022 through May 31, 2022

Contract Expiration Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date Amendment In Finance Approved Approved Approval
Willamette Workforce MCE4H - Youth Wage Grant
CS-4716-22 |Partnership Prg 2022 $ 50,000.00 3/30/2023| 5/21/2022 5/5/2022 5/5/2022| 5/19/2022| 5/21/2022
On-Call Roofing Repair
BS-3340-20 [Snyder Roofing of Oregon Services $ 20,000.00 | 12/31/2023| 1/12/2021 5/5/2022 5/5/2022 5/9/2022 5/9/2022
Marion County Health
BO-4683-22 |Department ARPA Our Place $ 500,000.00 | 12/31/2026 4/1/2022 5/6/2022 5/6/2022 6/1/2022 5/6/2022
Marion County Community ARPA Detroit Marina
BO-4570-22 |Services Excavation $ 3,000,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/6/2022 5/6/2022 6/1/2022 5/6/2022
ARPA - Brooks-Hopmere
BO-4571-22 [Marion County Public Works |Drinking Water $ 9,848,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/6/2022 5/6/2022| 5/25/2022 5/9/2022
ARPA Brooks Community
BO-4572-22 |Marion County Public Works [Wastewater Project $ 5,000,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/6/2022 5/6/2022| 5/25/2022 5/9/2022
ARPA Fargo Service District
BO-4573-22 |Marion County Public Works  [Wastewater Treatment $ 600,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/6/2022 5/6/2022| 5/25/2022 5/9/2022
ARPA Parkdale Park
BO-4574-22 [Marion County Public Works |Development $ 364,854.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/6/2022 5/6/2022| 5/25/2022 5/9/2022
ARPA Radio Communications
BO-4575-22 |Marion County Public Works  |Project $ 9,000,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/6/2022 5/6/2022| 5/11/2022| 5/10/2022
Cardboard Recycling at North
PW-455-21 |Garten Services Inc. Marion $ 100,000.00 3/30/2026 4/1/2021 5/9/2022 5/9/2022
Commingled Recycling at
PW-3988-21 |Garten Services Inc. North Marion $ 100,000.00 3/30/2026 4/1/2021 5/9/2022 5/9/2022
Conference Room for Civil
HE-4772-22 |Salem Hospital Commitment Hearings $ - 6/30/2025 7/1/2022 5/9/2022 5/9/2022 5/9/2022
North Santiam School District
facility use agreement -
PW-4790-22 [North Santiam School District |Stayton Middle School $ - 6/3/2022] 5/13/2022 5/9/2022 5/9/2022| 5/11/2022
RFQ Juvenile Detention Boiler
BS-4422-21 |HR Mechanical Services LLC [Replacement $ 81,227.34 6/30/2022| 11/22/2021 5/9/2022 5/9/2022| 5/16/2022| 5/16/2022
LAMAR _ MCSO Recruitment
SO-4789-22 Billboard Advertising $ 1,200.00 6/5/2022 5/9/2022 5/10/2022| 5/10/2022| 5/11/2022| 5/12/2022
Marion County Housing
Marion County Housing Authority Central Services
HR-4654-22 |Authority Agreement $ 228,370.00 | 12/31/2027 1/1/2022 5/10/2022| 5/10/2022
HE -4764-22 |Judith A. Morehead Judith A. Morehead $ 99,000.00 6/30/2024 7/1/2022 5/10/2022| 5/10/2022| 5/11/2022| 5/11/2022
City of Aurora _ 22-23 Patrol
S0-4704-22 |City of Aurora Services IGA $ 213,129.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2022 5/10/2022| 5/10/2022
SO-4767-22 |St. Paul Rodeo Association St. Paul Rodeo 2022 $ 60,000.00 7/4/2022] 6/30/2022 5/10/2022| 5/10/2022| 5/11/2022| 5/16/2022
Dog - ShelterBuddy Animal
CS-1960-18 |ShelterBuddy Management Software $ 114,543.00 6/30/2023| 8/10/2018 5/10/2022| 5/10/2022| 5/19/2022] 5/20/2022
Public Works _ AIC Work
S0-4757-22 |Marion County Public Works [Crew MOU $ 10,000.00 6/30/2024 7/1/2022 5/10/2022| 5/10/2022| 5/10/2022| 5/10/2022
CS-4349-22 |Magellan Advisors Econ - Broadband Consulting | $ 124,950.00 4/30/2023| 4/14/2022 5/11/2022| 5/11/2022| 5/11/2022| 5/12/2022

Page 2 of 5




Clerk's Office Contract Report May 1, 2022 through May 31, 2022

Contract Expiration Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date Amendment In Finance Approved Approved Approval
ICSolutions Advanced ICSolutions _ Inmate
S0-2125-18 |[Technologies Communications $ 800,000.00 9/19/2024| 7/16/2018 2| 5/11/2022| 5/11/2022| 5/11/2022| 5/23/2022
NORTH SANTIAM SEWER Econ - NSSA Staffing &
CS-4081-22 |AUTHORITY Operational Support $ 150,000.00 6/30/2025 6/1/2022 5/11/2022
City of Jefferson _ FY 22-23
SO-4707-22 |City of Jefferson LE Patrol Services IGA $ 396,659.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2022 5/16/2022| 5/17/2022 6/8/2022 6/9/2022
JAMES M BRIGGS & Sexual Offender Treatment
JV-4601-22 [ASSOCIATES PC Services $ 10,000.00 4/30/2025] 5/19/2022 5/16/2022| 5/17/2022| 5/17/2022] 5/19/2022
NORTH SANTIAM SEWER Econ - NSSA Staffing &
CS-4081-22 |AUTHORITY Operational Support $ 150,000.00 6/30/2025 6/1/2022 5/16/2022
ARPA Transitional Housing &
BO-4582-22 |City of Silverton Homeless Resource $ 250,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/17/2022| 5/18/2022 6/1/2022
Maximus Consulting Services, |FY21/22 Consulting for
FI-4207-21 |Inc. MAXCars System $ 5,000.00 6/30/2022 7/1/2021 1| 5/17/2022
ARPA Willamette Intermodal
BO-4802-22 [Marion County Public Works |Group $ 1,000,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/17/2022| 5/17/2022 6/1/2022| 5/19/2022
ARPA Salem Navigation
Center for Unsheltered
BO-4558-22 |City of Salem Individuals $ 3,000,000.00 | 12/31/2026 3/1/2022 5/18/2022| 5/18/2022 6/1/2022
ARPA Marion Polk Food Share
BO-4594-22 |Marion-Polk Food Share Rebuild AWARE $ 750,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/18/2022| 5/18/2022 6/1/2022
ARPA 2 Athletic Fields at
BO-4567-22 [City of Keizer Keizer Rapids Park $ 2,000,000.00 | 12/31/2026 3/3/2021 5/18/2022| 5/19/2022 6/1/2022
Legacy Silverton Medical MCHHS Providing PCC Crisis
HE-3471-20 |Center Services $ 65,000.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2020 2| 5/18/2022| 5/18/2022| 5/20/2022
BS-4795-22 |Interstate Crane Rental Inc. [Crane Services $ 10,000.00 6/15/2023| 5/19/2022 5/18/2022| 5/18/2022| 5/18/2022| 5/18/2022
On-Call Roofing Repair
BS-4780-22 |ANDERSON ROOFING CO INC [Services $ 10,000.00 5/31/2023| 5/19/2022 5/18/2022| 5/18/2022| 5/18/2022] 5/19/2022
Alpha Ledger Technologies,
FI-4810-22 |Inc. DBA Alphaledger Financial Advertising Services | $ 1,700.00 5/31/2023 6/1/2022 5/18/2022| 5/18/2022| 5/18/2022| 5/18/2022
Installation of replacement
hatch covers on the
PW-4775-22 |ROLI FABRICATION Wheatland Ferry $ 10,000.00 | 12/31/2022| 5/25/2022 5/18/2022| 5/24/2022| 5/24/2022| 5/25/2022
Furnishing, delivery,
distribution, and application of
liquid asphalt Polymer
Modified Rejuvenating
PW-4779-22 |SIERRA SANTA FE CORP Emulsion (PMRE). $ 95,000.00 | 12/31/2022| 5/24/2022 5/18/2022| 5/18/2022| 5/19/2022| 5/24/2022
Cobblestone Contract Insight
Enterprise Edition System
FI1-4098-21 [CobbleStone Systems Corp. |Upgrade and Configuration $ 48,570.00 | 11/30/2022 8/1/2022 5/19/2022| 5/19/2022 6/5/2022 6/7/2022
David Wear _ Jail
S0-4726-22 |David S. Wear Psychological Services $ 93,000.00 6/30/2025 7/1/2022 5/20/2022| 5/20/2022| 5/25/2022| 5/25/2022

Page 3 of 5




Clerk's Office Contract Report May 1, 2022 through May 31, 2022

Contract Expiration Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date Amendment In Finance Approved Approved Approval
BS-4794-22 |Santana Crane, Inc. Crane Services $ 10,000.00 6/15/2023| 5/18/2022 5/20/2022| 5/24/2022] 5/25/2022 6/6/2022
Oregon Department of COVID - ARPA/CSFRF Salem
CS-4632-22 |Administrative Services Community Investment Fund | $ 2,000,000.00 6/30/2024| 6/10/2022 5/20/2022
Fair - 2022 Friday Night
CS-4743-22 |BRELAND INC Concert $ 30,000.00 7/8/2022 7/8/2022 5/20/2022| 5/20/2022| 5/26/2022| 6/15/2022
Oregon Department of Motor Carrier Safety
S0-4807-22 |[Transportation Assistance Program (MCSAP) | $ 34,000.00 9/30/2023 5/1/2022 5/23/2022| 5/23/2022| 5/31/2022
A&E related services for
PW-4817-22 |HDR Engineering, Inc. bridge scoping services $ 51,812.34 2/28/2023| 6/15/2022 5/23/2022| 5/23/2022 6/7/2022] 6/14/2022
Moose Rapids Technologies, |Moose Rapids _ Alarm
S0-4763-22 |Inc. Services $ 8,700.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2022 5/23/2022| 5/24/2022| 5/24/2022| 5/28/2022
Oregon State Fair Council _
SO-4755-22 |Oregon State Fair Council AIC Work Crews $ 20,000.00 6/30/2024 7/1/2022 5/23/2022| 5/24/2022] 5/24/2022 6/6/2022
Harper Houf Peterson A&E services contract for on-
PW-4816-22 [Righellis Inc call Civil Engineering services | $ 100,000.00 | 12/31/2024| 5/26/2022 5/23/2022| 5/23/2022| 5/26/2022| 5/26/2022
Soaring Heights Recovery
Homes _Subsidy Housing
S0-4248-21 Price Agreement $ 9,000.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 5/24/2022 5/24/2022| 5/24/2022| 5/24/2022
ARPA Water System
BO-4578-22 |City of Hubbard Improvements $ 1,000,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/24/2022| 5/24/2022 6/8/2022
ARPA Wastewater Facility
BO-4565-22 [City of Aumsville Project $ 1,000,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/24/2022| 5/24/2022 6/8/2022
ARPA Marquam Sanitary
BO-4581-22 [City of Mt Angel Trunk Line $ 450,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/24/2022| 5/24/2022 6/8/2022| 6/10/2022
BO-4580-22 |City of Mill City ARPA Sewer Improvements $ 1,000,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/24/2022| 5/24/2022 6/8/2022
BO-4585-22 |City of Turner ARPA Water Booster Pump $ 200,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/24/2022| 5/24/2022 6/8/2022] 6/15/2022
ARPA Water Integration -
BO-4586-22 |City of Turner Storm Drain $ 450,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/24/2022| 5/24/2022 6/8/2022] 6/15/2022
BO-4576-22 |City of Donald ARPA Drinking Well Project $ 1,000,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/24/2022
ARPA Water Treatment Plant
BO-4579-22 |City of Jefferson Excess Recirc Sy. $ 450,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/24/2022| 5/24/2022 6/8/2022| 6/10/2022
City of Sublimity _ FY 22-23
SO-4708-22 |City of Sublimity LE Patrol Services IGA $ 212,434.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2022 5/24/2022| 5/24/2022
ARPA Reservoir and Telmetry
BO-4584-22 |[City of Sublimity System $ 1,000,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/24/2022| 5/24/2022 6/8/2022
ARPA Water System
BO-4569-22 [City of St Paul Improvements $ 1,000,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/24/2022| 5/24/2022 6/8/2022
ARPA Ida St. Sanitary Pipe
BO-4583-22 |City of Stayton Construction $ 500,000.00 | 12/31/2026| 2/14/2022 5/24/2022| 5/24/2022 6/8/2022] 6/10/2022
ARPA Wastewater Treatment
BO-4608-22 |City of Gervais Plant Project $ 1,000,000.00 [ 12/31/2026 4/1/2022 5/24/2022| 5/24/2022 6/8/2022
David Corey Ph.D. _ Applicant
S0-3346-20 |David M. Corey, PhD Testing $ 50,000.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2020 5/24/2022| 5/24/2022| 5/25/2022| 5/25/2022

Page 4 of 5




Clerk's Office Contract Report May 1, 2022 through May 31, 2022

Contract Expiration Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date Amendment In Finance Approved Approved Approval
ARPA Water System
BO-4577-22 |City of Gates Improvements $ 1,000,000.00 | 12/30/2026| 2/14/2022 5/24/2022| 5/24/2022 6/8/2022
Communications NW _ Jail
S0-3242-19 [Communications Northwest |Radio Project $ 282,102.66 6/30/2021| 12/18/2019 5/25/2022| 5/26/2022
Provision of traffic counts and
traffic classification on various
PW-4809-22 |QUALITY COUNTS LLC roads within Marion County. | $  100,000.00 5/31/2027| 5/25/2022 5/25/2022| 5/25/2022| 5/25/2022] 5/25/2022
Newberg-Dundee LE Assist
S0-4811-22 2022 St. Paul Rodeo $ 10,000.00 7/4/2022] 6/30/2022 5/26/2022| 5/26/2022| 5/26/2022| 5/26/2022
Bridgeway Recovery Services, |Flow Down CFAA 2022 - MH
HE-4679-22 |Inc. IGA $ 1,272,438.00 | 12/31/2022 1/1/2022 5/26/2022| 5/26/2022 6/1/2022 6/2/2022
Vote Tabulation System
C0O-997-11 |Hart Intercivic, Inc. Purchase Agreement $ 1,336,552.20 6/30/2022| 6/22/2011 5/26/2022| 5/27/2022] 5/31/2022
FI-4773-22 |Independent Actuaries Inc GASB 75 Compliance $ 10,500.00 | 12/31/2023 5/5/2022 5/26/2022
Dr. Loberg _ 22-25 Physician
Services for the Jail and
SO-4725-22 Juvenile $ 522,000.00 6/30/2025 7/1/2022 5/27/2022
HE-4301-21 |Garten Services Inc. Janitorial Services $ 800,000.00 9/30/2024| 9/24/2021 5/27/2022| 5/27/2022] 5/31/2022 6/7/2022
CS-4824-22 |Oregon State Grange Fair - Grange Rental 2022 $ 145.00 7/11/2022| 6/13/2022 5/27/2022| 5/31/2022 6/7/2022 6/7/2022
Dr. Solanky _ Inmate Dental
S0-3335-20 |O'Neill S. Solanky DDS, LLC  |Services $ 210,000.00 6/30/2024 7/1/2020 5/27/2022| 5/27/2022 6/7/2022 6/7/2022
ARPA EMS Response and
Oregon Department of Capabilities in the Santiam
BO-4827-22 |Administrative Services Canyon $ 900,000.00 10/1/2024 7/1/2022 5/31/2022
Flow Down CFAA 2022 - MH
HE-4685-22 |Salem Health IGA $ 475,000.00 | 12/31/2022 1/1/2022 5/31/2022
J. Chad Professional Training,
J CHAD PROFESSIONAL LLC dba Tall Cop Says Stop
HE-4799-22 |TRAINING LLC provide training to HHS $ 8,900.00 2/28/2023| 5/13/2022 5/31/2022| 5/31/2022| 5/31/2022 6/1/2022

Page 5 of 5




	FinanceTableReport2.0_2022617

