Clerk’s Office Contract Report June 1, 2022 through June 30, 2022

Contract Expiration Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date Amendment In Finance Approved Approved Approval
HE-4680-22 [Kairos Northwest Flow Down CFAA 2022 - MH IGA $ 62,000.00 | 12/31/2022 1/1/2022 6/1/2022 6/1/2022 6/7/2022 6/16/2022
Timber Fumigation Treatment of Various
PW-4800-22 |National Wood Treating Co. Marion County Bridges $ 73,966.00 | 12/31/2024 6/7/2022 6/1/2022 6/1/2022 6/7/2022 6/7/2022
As Needed Maintenance & Repairs for
PW-2854-19 |CANYON CONTRACTING LLC Drinking Water System $ 50,000.00 9/30/2022 5/15/2019 6/1/2022 6/1/2022 6/5/2022 6/7/2022
F1-4829-22 Placement Agent $ 9,000.00 | 12/31/2022 6/2/2022 6/2/2022 6/2/2022 6/2/2022 6/2/2022
HE-4682-22  |Pelton Project, Inc. Flow Down CFAA 2022 - MH IGA $ 80,000.00 | 12/31/2022 1/1/2022 6/2/2022 6/2/2022 6/7/2022 6/7/2022
HE-2427-18 [City of Silverton #1844 City of Silverton WIC Space $ 4.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2018 6/2/2022 6/2/2022 6/8/2022 5/16/2022
HE-4822-22 |Mano a Mano Family Center LatinX Gambling Needs Assessment $ 15,000.00 [ 12/31/2022 7/1/2022 6/2/2022 6/2/2022 6/2/2022 6/3/2022
HE-4770-22 Northwest Permanente PC Chemical Dependency OP Services $ 99,000.00 7/15/2025 7/15/2022 6/2/2022 6/2/2022
HE-4684-22 [Connections365 Flow Down CFAA 2022 - MH IGA $ 80,000.00 | 12/31/2022 1/1/2022 6/2/2022 6/3/2022 6/5/2022 6/6/2022
PW-455-21 Garten Services Inc. Cardboard Recycling at North Marion $ 100,000.00 3/30/2026 4/1/2021 6/3/2022 6/3/2022 6/7/2022 6/8/2022
BS-4825-22 CJ Hansen Co., Inc. Commercial Plumbing Services $ 100,000.00 6/15/2027 6/9/2022 6/3/2022 6/3/2022 6/7/2022 6/8/2022
Evaluation of Incinerator Ash for Landfill
PW-1019-12 |Valley Landfills, Inc. Alternate Daily Cover $ - 9/30/2022 7/31/2012 6/3/2022 6/3/2022
Professional Therapeutic Community
HE-4681-22  |Network Inc. Flow Down CFAA 2022 - MH IGA (PTCN) | $ 50,000.00 | 12/31/2022 1/1/2022 6/3/2022 6/3/2022 6/7/2022 6/7/2022
BS-4823-22 Garland DBS Inc PW Bldg 1 Roof Replacement $ 723,315.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2022 6/3/2022 6/3/2022 6/7/2022
PW-3988-21 [Garten Services Inc. Commingled Recycling at North Marion $ 100,000.00 3/30/2026 4/1/2021 6/6/2022 6/6/2022 6/7/2022 6/8/2022
ODOT 28642 - C/Westfield/McClaine
PW-567-12 Oregon Department of Transportation Traffic Signal Maintenance IGA $ 37,500.00 | 12/31/2022 7/30/2012 6/6/2022 6/6/2022 6/7/2022
ODOT 32122 - Maintenance of county-
owned signals, beacons,illumination and
PW-1692-17 |[Oregon Department of Transportation other electrical installations $ 175,000.00 | 12/31/2022 9/18/2017 6/6/2022 6/6/2022 6/7/2022
JV-2388-18 Trinity Services Group, Inc. Food Service Management $ 550,000.00 6/30/2023 10/1/2018 6/7/2022
Oregon Department of Administrative
JV-155-16 Services DAS Styrofoam Agreement #56567 $ 25,000.00 6/30/2024 7/29/2014 6/7/2022 6/7/2022 6/8/2022
HE-4801-22  |Klug, Melody PMHNP $ 99,000.00 6/30/2024 7/1/2022 6/7/2022 6/7/2022 6/13/2022 6/13/2022
C0-1021-12 |Avenu Insights & Analytics LLC Licensing and Recording Project $ 2,091,853.00 6/30/2022 7/1/2012 6/7/2022
A&E services for the North Fork Slide
PW-3425-20 [Dowl LLC Stabilization project $ 1,172,879.28 7/31/2025 5/27/2020 6/7/2022
HE-3063-19 PacificSource Community Solutions PacificSource Community Solutions $38,172,591.00 | 12/31/2022 1/1/2020 6/8/2022 6/8/2022 6/13/2022
BS-4831-22 Modern Building Systems Lease Agreement for Modular Unit $ 16,292.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2022 6/8/2022 6/8/2022 6/13/2022 6/13/2022
BO- 4820-22 |[Ronald J. Cooper Ronald J. Cooper $ 10,000.00 6/30/2025 6/30/2022 6/9/2022 6/9/2022 6/22/2022 6/22/2022
Screens and Assessments for Foster Care
HE-4839-22 |Oregon Department of Human Services Children $ - 6/30/2027 7/1/2022 6/9/2022 6/9/2022 6/10/2022
Translation & Interpretation Services-
HE-4502-21 |Kapiolani Micky Chuukese $ 10,000.00 | 12/31/2023 1/1/2022 6/9/2022 6/9/2022 6/13/2022 6/21/2022
Econ - NSSA Staffing & Operational
CS-4081-22 NORTH SANTIAM SEWER AUTHORITY Support $ 150,000.00 6/30/2025 6/1/2022 6/9/2022
Provide Adult Foster Care Services-Alma
HE-4835-22 |ALMA LEE LLC Lee LLC $ 50,000.00 | 12/31/2022 7/1/2022 6/9/2022 6/9/2022 6/17/2022 6/17/2022
FI-4171-21 AssetWorks LLC Annual license for AssetMAXX $ 3,360.00 6/30/2022 7/1/2021 6/13/2022 6/13/2022 6/30/2022 7/1/2022
Aumsville Ponds Fencing
PW-4635-22 [F & W Fence Co Inc Repair/Replacement $ 25,277.95 | 12/31/2022 3/15/2022 6/13/2022 6/13/2022 6/23/2022 6/27/2022
PW-3559-20 |BRING Recycling Milk Dispenser Grant Support $ 25,000.00 | 12/31/2022 8/19/2020 6/13/2022 6/13/2022 6/13/2022 6/14/2022
HE-4499-21 |Salem Housing Authority Yaquina Hall $ - 12/31/2023 2/1/2023 6/13/2022 6/13/2022 6/14/2022
Econ - NSSA Staffing & Operational
CS-4081-22 NORTH SANTIAM SEWER AUTHORITY Support $ 150,000.00 6/30/2025 6/1/2022 6/13/2022

Page 1 of 3




Contract Expiration Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date Amendment In Finance Approved Approved Approval
HR-4848-22 NeoGov Online Recruitment $ 22,688.92 6/30/2023 7/1/2018 6/14/2022 6/14/2022 6/24/2022
2078 - Intermediate Care Services for
HE-4832-22 Providence Health System Mental Health Clients $ - 12/31/2027 6/3/2022 6/14/2022 6/14/2022
S0-4728-22 [Salem Health Salem Hospital _ AIC Hospital Services $ 600,000.00 7/31/2025 8/1/2022 6/14/2022 6/15/2022
BS-4843-22 Apex Mechanical LLC Jail Pods F & G HVAC Upgrade $ 953,708.00 | 12/31/2023 7/1/2022 6/15/2022 6/15/2022
Purchase Agreement for Recovered
PW-4850-22 Timber at Minto Park $ 201,954.20 | 12/31/2022 6/15/2022 6/16/2022
Subrecipient Agreement Center for HOPE
B0O-4837-22 |Center for Hope & Safety and Safety $ 250,000.00 [ 12/31/2023 7/1/2021 6/16/2022 6/16/2022 6/29/2022 6/30/2022
HE-4718-22 |Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel LLC Laundry & Apparel Services $ 60,000.00 6/30/2025 7/1/2022 6/16/2022 6/16/2022 6/23/2022 6/13/2022
2078 - Intermediate Care Services for
HE-4832-22 Providence Health System Mental Health Clients $ - 12/31/2027 6/3/2022 6/16/2022 6/16/2022
JV-4798-22 Denise K. McAdams BRS Authorizations $ 5,500.00 6/30/2025 7/1/2022 6/17/2022 6/17/2022 6/21/2022 6/21/2022
ARPA Downtown Core Water Transmission
B0O-4566-22 |City of Aurora Line $ 1,000,000.00 | 12/31/2026 2/14/2022 6/17/2022
Aerial Survey and Financial Assurance for
PW-4782-22 |Great West Engineering, Inc. North Marion and Browns Island Facilities. | $ 20,075.20 | 12/31/2022 6/15/2022 6/17/2022 6/17/2022 6/22/2022 6/29/2022
A&E related services contract for right-of-
way services for the Connecticut Ave:
PW-4814-22 |COMMONSTREET CONSULTING LLC Macleay Rd to Rickey St project $ 99,938.00 | 12/31/2023 7/5/2022 6/17/2022 6/17/2022 6/30/2022 7/5/2022
S0-4203-21 |Oregon State Marine Board Marine Board Patrol Services IGA $ 322,880.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2021|3 Add funds, ¢  6/23/2022 6/23/2022
BOCCDD and MCSO MOA for Enhance
B0O-4863-22 |Marion County Sheriff's Office Sheriff's Deputy Patrol through June, 2023 $  250,000.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2022 6/23/2022 6/23/2022
HE-4240-21 [Oregon Department of Human Services DHS DD BIENNIUM IGA #169204 $ 27,271,357.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 1 6/23/2022 6/23/2022
S0-4258-21 |City of Donald City of Donald _ OT Patrol Services IGA $ 62,500.00 6/30/2023 7/27/2021|1 - Time Only 6/24/2022 6/24/2022 6/24/2022
S0-4749-22 |Calvert Technical Services Calvert _ Door Control at the Jail $ 7,200.00 | 12/31/2022 7/1/2022 6/24/2022 6/24/2022
HE-4770-22 Northwest Permanente PC Chemical Dependency OP Services $ 99,000.00 7/15/2025 7/15/2022 6/24/2022 6/24/2022 6/30/2022 7/1/2022
FY 2020 State Criminal Alien Assistance
S0-4866-22 |US Department of Justice Program (SCAAP) $ 180,453.00 | 12/31/2022 6/15/2022 6/24/2022 6/24/2022
HE-4813-22 |Cytocheck Laboratory, LLC Laboratory Services $ 25,000.00 6/30/2024 7/1/2022 6/24/2022 6/24/2022
CS-1448-17 Whole Pet Veterinary Care Dog - Vet License Program $3 $ 25,000.00 | 12/31/2022 8/18/2017|2 Time only 6/24/2022 6/24/2022
CS-1657-17 Silver Creek Animal Clinic P.C. Dog - Vet License Program $3 $ 25,000.00 12/31/2022 7/28/2017|2 Time only 6/24/2022 6/24/2022 6/29/2022 6/29/2022
A&E services contract for right-of-way
services for the Center St: Lancaster Dr.
PW-4869-22 [Universal Field Services Inc to 45th PI. NE project $ 90,676.51 | 12/31/2025 7/1/2022 6/24/2022 6/24/2022
B0O-3935-21 [Smith-Wagar Brucker Consulting, LLC Gates and Detroit Financial Analysis $ 30,000.00 6/30/2022 2/15/2021 1 6/24/2022 6/24/2022 6/30/2022 7/1/2022
B0O-4865-22 |Oregon Housing and Community Services |OHCS #7280 Land Acquisition Grant $ 1,706,500.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2022 6/24/2022 6/24/2022 6/22/2022 6/22/2022
S0-4633-22 WVFRC _ Chaplain Services Agreement $ 30,000.00 | 12/31/2023 1/1/2022 6/27/2022 6/27/2022
Mid-Willamette Valley Council of Beachie Creek Clerical and Administrative
B0O-4108-21 |[Governments Support for the cities of Gates and Detroit [ $ 121,840.00 6/30/2022 1/11/2021 1 6/27/2022 6/27/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022
Chemeketa _ 22-24 Brooks Training
S0-4733-22 |Chemeketa Community College Facility Usage Agreement $ 18,000.00 6/30/2024 7/1/2022 6/27/2022 6/27/2022 6/27/2022
CH2-4841-22 [Salem Area Mass Transit District CH2 SAMTD Gounds-Keeping Services $ 132,681.00 6/30/2023 7/1/2022 6/27/2022 6/27/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022
HE-4195-21 [Oregon Health Authority PH IGA #169523 FY21-23 $19,087,297.31 6/30/2023 7/1/2021 9 6/28/2022
CS-1654-17  |Willamette Humane Society Dog - Vet License Program $3 $ 25,000.00 | 12/31/2022 8/18/2017 2 6/28/2022 6/28/2022 6/28/2022 6/29/2022
JV-4774-22 Malheur County, OR Detention Services $ 5,000.00 6/30/2025 7/1/2022 6/28/2022

Page 2 of 3




Contract Expiration Effective Finance County Contractor
Number Company Name Contract Title Amount Date Date Amendment In Finance Approved Approved Approval
JV-4774-22 Malheur County, OR Detention Services $ 5,000.00 6/30/2025 7/1/2022 6/28/2022 6/28/2022 6/28/2022 6/29/2022
JV-3646-20 Couch Polygraph Services LLC Polygraph Services $ 30,000.00 6/30/2022 7/1/2020 6/28/2022 6/28/2022
A&E services for the Meridian Road -
PW-3356-20 |West Consultants, Inc. Abigua Creek Bridge improvement project | $ 24,622.00 | 12/31/2022 4/14/2020 6/29/2022 6/29/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022
ODOT 34386 - Hazelgreen Road NE:
PW-3759-20 |Oregon Department of Transportation Pudding River Bridge $ 4,846,855.78 11/3/2030 11/4/2020 6/29/2022
BS-4834-22 Mackenzie Engineering, Inc. MC Evidence Building A&E Services $ 80,500.00 9/1/2023 7/1/2022 6/29/2022
HE-4815-22 Suicide Prevention Training $ 29,790.00 6/30/2023 6/28/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022
Behavioral Health Resource Network
(BHRN) -Grant Agreement Number
HE-4887-22 176751 $ - 12/31/2023 6/15/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022
Behavioral Health Resource Network
(BHRN) -Grant Agreement Number
HE-4851-22 |Oregon Health Authority 176751 $ 6,419,022.00 | 12/31/2023 6/15/2022 6/30/2022
ARPA Coronavirus state Fiscal Recovery
Fund Grant Agreement for the McKay
Road NE traffic safety improvement
PW-4884-22 |Oregon Department of Transportation project. $ 3,000,000.00 4/30/2027 8/4/2022 6/30/2022
JV-4797-22 Solutions DVIP, Inc. Domestic Violence Counseling $ 5,000.00 6/30/2025 7/1/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022
HE-4830-22 Salem Health Laboratory Services $ 25,000.00 6/30/2024 7/1/2022 6/30/2022 6/30/2022
PW-4470-21 |Nexterra Yard Debris Grinding Services $ 250,000.00 | 12/31/2024| 12/15/2021 6/30/2022 6/30/2022 7/30/2022 7/1/2022
Transportation and Disposal of Leachate
PW-4119-21 |River City Environmental Inc Wastewater $ 3,750,000.00 6/30/2026 9/6/2021 6/30/2022

Page 3 of 3




	FinanceTableReport2.0_202275

