
 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, March 16, 2022 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

PRESENTATION 

1. 2021 Student Recycled Art Calendar Awards. – Dakota Tangredi and Sara Duncan,  

Mid-Valley Garbage and Recycling Association 

 

 

CONSENT 

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 

2. Approve an order to sell a proposed list, referenced in Exhibit A, of Tax Foreclosed 

properties in Marion County at a public auction on April 25, 2022. 

 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

3. Approve a recommendation to establish and adopt classification #423, Deputy Public 

Works Director. 

 

PUBLIC WORKS 

4. Schedule final consideration to adopt an administrative ordinance for March 23, 2022, 

granting Comprehensive Plan/Zone Change (CP/ZC) Case #21-007/Deep Lake  

Investments, LLC. 

 

TAX OFFICE 

5. Approve an order for a property tax refund in the amount of $118,553.41 for 

Commonwealth Property Management, tax account number 532685. 

 

6. Approve an order for a property tax refund in the amount of $56,444.10 for 

Commonwealth Property Management, tax account number 571977. 

 

 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 

2 

 
 

 

ACTION 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS  

 

Board Committee Appointments – Parks Commission 

7. Consider approval of an order appointing Herschel Sangster as a citizen-at-large member 

to the Marion County Parks Commission with a term ending March 16, 2026.  

–Tom Kissinger  

 

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

8. Consider approval of the incoming funds Intergovernmental Agreement with the Oregon 

Health Authority in the amount of $804,624 for the county to provide Exceptional Needs 

Care Coordination (ENCC) for individuals participating in Choice Model Services 

retroactive to January 1, 2022, through December 31, 2022. –Ryan Matthews  

 

PUBLIC WORKS 

9. Consider approval of the Intergovernmental Agreement with the Oregon Parks and 

Recreation Department for Marion County Parks to operate and maintain the North Santiam 

State Recreation Area through December 23, 2023. –Tom Kissinger 

 

10. Consider approval of Amendment #1 to the incoming funds Intergovernmental 

Agreement with Western Federal Lands Highway Division to add $390,000 for a new 

contract total of $6,307,947 and extend the date through December 31, 2023, for the North 

Fork Road Slide Stabilization project. –Ryan Crowther  

 

11. Consider approval of Amendment #3 to the incoming funds Intergovernmental 

Agreement with Western Federal Lands Highway Division to add $1,516,226.13 for a new 

contract total of $2,380,861.13 for the North Fork Road and Gates Hill Road Chip Sealing 

project through December 31, 2023. –Ryan Crowther   

 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

 

None. 

 

 

 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, 
call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de 
interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-
588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet 
at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

