
 

1 

 
 

 

   `  

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

 

Wednesday, March 9, 2022 

 Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Senator Hearing Room 

  555 Court Street NE, Salem 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

 

CONSENT 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS  

 

Board Committee Appointments – Marion County Planning Commission 

1. Approve an order reappointing Richard Massey to the Marion County Planning 

Commission with a term ending February 26, 2026. 

 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

2. Approve a recommendation to adjust upward the pay grade for classification #118, County 

Building Official. 

 

ACTION 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

3. Consider approval of Amendment #1 to the incoming funds Grant Agreement with the 

Oregon Business Development Department to add $100,000 for a new agreement total of 

$400,800 and extend the date to June 30, 2023, for the Santiam Canyon Wildfire Recovery 

program. –Chris Eppley 

 

COMMUNITY SERVICES 

4. Consider approval of a collaborative Memorandum of Understanding with internal Marion 

County departments and external partner agencies for support of the Marion County Reentry 

Initiative through June 30, 2026. –Tamra Goettsch, Director, Marion County Community 

Services; Commander Kevin Karvandi, Marion County Sheriff’s Office; April Cox, Director 

of Reentry Services, Mid-Willamette Valley Community Action Agency; and Jessica 

Howard, President, Chemeketa Community College  

 

 

“Delivering Excellence Everyday” 



 

2 

 
 

 

BUSINESS SERVICES 

5. Consider approval of an order adopting revised Marion County Administrative Policy 

#502 and Procedure #502-A, Driving on County Business. –Justine Flora  

 

HUMAN RESOURCES 

6. Consider approval of an order adopting revised Marion County Administrative Policy 

#305 and Procedure #305-A, Protected Leave. –Leslie Martin 

 

JUVENILE DEPARTMENT 

7. Consider approval of the incoming funds Intergovernmental Agreement with the Oregon 

Youth Authority in the amount of $270,056.50 for the processing of expunctions of juvenile 

records retroactive to January 2, 2022, through January 1, 2024. –Troy Gregg    

 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 

 

None. 

 

 

 
If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other accommodations, 
call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si necesita servicios de 
interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-
588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion. TTY 503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet 
at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

